Comptroller be and is hereby authorized and directed, pursuant to the provisions of 
chapter 212 of the Laws of 1898, to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, in the manner provided by section 169 of the amended Greater New York 
Charter, to the amount of two hundred and sixty-four dollars ($264), the proceeds 
whereof, in addition to the fifteen hundred dollars ($1,500) authorized at meeting 
held July 31, 1906, to be used for the payment of the expenses aforesaid. 

The report was accepted and the resolution unanimously adopted. 

The Comptroller presented a report recommending concurrence in resolution

[...]

maturity, of four and one-half per cent. Revenue Bonds of 1897, amounting to 
$iz5,000, issued by the late City of Long Island City, and maturing May t, 1907: 

Whereas, Four and one-half per cent. Revenue Bonds of 1897, amounting to one 
hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars ($i25,000), issued by the late City of Long 
Island City, mature on May t, 1907, and are held by and are payable from the 
Sinking Fund of Long Island City for the Redemption of Revenue Bonds; therefore 

Resolved, That the Comptroller be and hereby is authorized to cancel at their